
Form #P 04 DISPLAY THIS CARD ON PRINCIPAL FRONTAGE OF WORK 
CITY OF PORTLAND 

PERM\T \SSUEO 
Permit Number: 071386 

A certificate of occupancy must be 
procured by owner before this build­
ing or part thereof is occupied. 

TION 
Please Read 

Application And 
Notes, If Any, 

Attached 

Apply to Public Works for street line 
and grade if nature of work requires 
such information. 

AT -JiH-¥+~~:'------------

OTHER REqUIRED APPROVALS 
Fire Dept. _ 

Health Depl _ 

Appeal Board _ 

Other --=-----:-----:-:-:- ­ _ 
Department Name 

has permission to -~Htffiis.---+.6+-*:o~~~~"""'" 

This Is to certify that--Al-J.,....J~;w+~~~;....l,J" 

provided that the person or persons, 
of the provisions of the Statutes of 
'the construction, maintenance and 
th is department. 

PENALTY FOR REMOVINGTHIS CARD
 



City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit Application Permit No: 

389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax: (207) 874-8716 07-1386 

Issue Date:

(\ h~/() '] 
CBL: 

040 C030001 

Loca tion of Construction: 

53 YORK ST 

Owner Name: 

ALL IN ENTERPRISES LLC 

Owner Address: 

144 FORE ST # 02 

Pbone: 

Business Name: Contractor Name: 

The Signery 

Contractor Address: 

7 Lincoln Dr Scarborough 

Pbone 

2078797700 
Lessee/Buyer's Name 

I 
Pbone: 

Signs - Permanent 

Permit Type: 

Past Use: 

Commercial- ('eshw~
\'f \' J p' I ~, 

i)•.rr ItA""" lL L4 

Proposed Use: 

Commercial-signs, (2) Double 
sided 48"20: banners, (1) HD 
signfoam sign 12"240" 

I
Permit Fee: ICEO District: 

$145.00 $0.00 1 
ICost of Work: 

FIRE DEPT: D Approved INSPECTION: 

Use Group: n.. Type:-b'r'fD Denied '-J;;:tIC -.;;LGO) 

Signature, Signature, tI J) ~ J07 (!).. 
PEDESTRIAN ACTIVITIES DISTRICT (P.A.D.) I I 

Action: D Approved D Approved w/Conditions D Denied 

Signature: Date: 

Proposed Project Description: 

signs, (2) Double sided 48"20: banners, (1) HD signfoam sign 12"240" 

Permit Taken By: IDate Applied For: 

lmd 11/05/2007 
Zoning Approval 

1. This permit application does not preclude the Special Zone or Reviews Zoning Appeal Histo)jc Preservation
'I,{O

Applicant(s) from meeting applicable State and D Shoreland D Variance D Not in District or Landmark 
Federal Rules. 

2. Building permits do not include plumbing, D Wetland D Miscellaneous D Does Not Require Review 

septic or electrical work. 

3. Building permits are void if work is not started D Flood Zone D Conditional Use ~sReview 
within six (6) months of the date of issuance. 
False information may invalidate a building D Subdivision D Interpretation D Approved 
permit and stop all work.. 

D Site Plan D Approved ~ondilions 
PERrvllT ISSUED Maj D Minor D MM D 

Or w\ ea-J-; hO" 
Date: Illt~lor ~ 

D Denied 

Date: 

( l

D-,~ 
CITY OF PORTLAND 

CERTIFICATION 

I hereby certify that I am the owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that 
I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his authorized agent and I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this 
jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in the application is issued, I certify that the code official's authorized representative 
shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by such pennit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provision of the code(s) applicable to 
such permit. 

SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT ADDRESS DATE PHONE 

RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN CHARGE OF WORK, TITLE DATE PHONE 



Permit No: Date Applied For: CBL:City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit 
07-1386 11/05/2007 040 C030001 389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax: (207) 874-8716 

Location of Construction: Owner Name: Owner Address: Phone: 

53 YORKST ALL IN ENTERPRISES LLC 144 FORE ST # D2 
Business Name: Contractor Name: Contractor Address: Phone 

The Signery 7 Lincoln Dr Scarborough (207) 879-7700 
Lessee/Buyer's Name 

Proposed Use: 

Phone: 

I 
Permit Type:
 

Signs - Pennanent
 

Proposed Project Description: 

Commercial-signs, (2) Double sided 48"20: banners, (1) HD signs, (2) Double sided 48"20: banners, (1) HD signfoam sign 
signfoam sign 12"240" 12"240" 

Reviewer:Status: Approved with Conditions Dept: Historic 

Note: 

1) Hardware for sign and banners must be at the the mortar joints whenever p

Deborah Andrews 

ossible. 

Approval Date: 11/14/2007 

Ok to Issue: ~ 

2) Banner material to be matte canvas-like, equivalent of sunbrella fabric. 

Dept: 

Note: 

Zoning Status: Approved with Conditions Reviewer: Ann Machado Approval Date: 11/14/2007 

Ok to Issue: ~ 

1)	 ANY exterior work requires a separate review and approval thru Historic Preservation. This property is located within an Historic 
District. 

Dept: Building Status: Approved with Conditions Reviewer: Chris Hanson Approval Date: 11/16/2007 

Note: Ok to Issue: ~ 

1) Application approval based upon infonnation provided by applicant. Any deviation from approved plans requires separate review 
and approrval prior to work. 

2) Signage Installation to comply with Chapter 31 of the IBC 2003 building code. 



Signage/Awning Permit Application 

Location!Address of Construction: 5 J 

Tax Assessor's Chart, Block & Lot 
Chart# Block# Lot# 

4'38300 
Lessee/Buyer's Name (If Applicable) ~tractor n~~e, addres~telePhone:. Total s.f. of signage x $2.00 

I 11.e- S j ~Y".t- r Per s.f. plus $30.00/$65.00
:it1 <.,., For H.D. signage:: Total 

7 /-1 '; L~ 't.. f r~~~ . ,Fee: $ _

C rYJp iJ( V''j
porf-/ttY'lL ?;e: 

S c.""l. ·rb O ,('"'\J ·tL.--C, "l LI ;.,,'" '" Awning Fee= cost of work __ 

~o\7 --8'19 - 0 -l;<--t, 13 Total Fee: $--­
0 

Who should we contact when the pettnit is ready: ~e- 0'rJ e.:i L phone: 01 f) 7 -;;l~'J. - Lf? 5"S­
J sb I 0'"1 '/or}5:a... i 

Tenant/allocated building space frontage (feet): Length: f:8 Height _d~· b""----_--,-__=--....
Lot Frontage (feet) Single Tenant or Multi Tenant Lot -......m~\i:...:l-+b.J...·..!-' _ 

Telephone: 
d. 01-34r"1­

Current Specific use: ~ 
If vacant, what was .or u ~ 

t '. I 'i
Proposed Use: _-+:>o...-€.=--c._-.u=~~'-=-=-=- "--_"""-'---"'-"'-t<'<"-=-.P f' VH 1A~' }.:;. ~. . - /L 

Or- -ilof \ -:-, )i. '?-- - ['S't(\ ()V '" 
Information on proposed sign(s): , • If;r ""r.·' "-~\ I0 \ 

Freestanding (e.g., pole) sign? Yes ~ No __ Dimensions proposed: ., 0 I-. c:;IV Hei~ht from grade: (J-

Bldg. wall sign? (attached to bldg) Yes L No __ Dimensions proposed: I all h Ql'10 ' 

Proposed awning? Yes __ No __ Is awning backlit? Yes __ No __ 
Height of awning: Length of awning: Depth: _ 
Is there any communication, message, trademark or symbol on it;? Yes __ No __ 
If yes, total s.f. of panels w/ communications, message, trademark or symbol: ...§'£-. 

....­
Information on existing and previously permitted sign(s): 

Freestanding (e.g., pole) sign? Yes No Dimensions: -',-
Bldg. wall sign? (attached to bldg) Yes __ No __ Dimensions: ...... 
Awning? Yes __ No __ Sq. ft. area of awning w/communication: ~-----

A site sketch and building sketch showing exactly where existing and new signage is located must be provided. 
Sketches and!or pictures of proposed signage and existing building are also required. 

Please submit all of the information outlined in the Sign/Awning Application Checklist. 
Failure to do so lnay result in the automatic denial of your permit. 

In order to be sure the City fully understands the full scope Qf the p+pj(:!~t, the l1hmning and pevelrwment Depawnent may request 
additional information prior to the issuance of a permit. For further information visit us on-line at www.pordandmaine.gov, stop by the 
Building Inspections office, room 315 City Hall or call 874-8703. 

I hereby certify that I am the Owner of record of the named property, or that the owner of record authorizes the proposed work and that I have been 
authorized by the owner to make this application as his/her authorized agent. I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this jurisdiction. In addition, if 
a permit for work described in this application is issued, I certify that the Code Official's authorized representative shall have the authority to enter all 
areas covered by this permit at an reasonable hour to enforce the provisions of the codes applicable to this permit. 

Signature of applicant: Date: II·· 5 - 0 



THE 
, ,,4 I J 

(h~nt: POI ~I,H)(I PII·' (lHqJd'lY' I II
 

Invol(f!': OLJ01~
 

FII~:
 

Headquarters> The 5ignery > Volumel > Jobs 2007 >
 

xxxxx-.. 07 xxxxx xxxxxx
 

Please SI(lN this form, if approved. and fax to POI) 510.00Ll3 to continue the job progress. 
"By signing below, ~'ou are confirming that you ha-...·e checked and approved of all details of this project. as repre-s.?ntec:l on this proof. 

Proof 1 of 2
 

CI.-__ , • _~..._. ... 

.... "l 

(1) HD Si{lOfo~m SIgn r-.1-­
:JJ '(?{ I' C J '" .. 

12' x240"
 
Background cut to shape and painted glo!.s black
 
Pinstripe and Text are 1/2"Acrylic. painted Metalli< Gold (or Gold Leafed)
 
Mounted to bUilding with Invisible. Painted, Aluminum Brackets
 
-<;rJn."y D:w!JlfJ (/ifJ: 0; (:',H1Ilt> H~'':Jhr AfJfor.,.. (op<.,HJj,: ~1f)':J SI':Jrl l
 

Approved By: _ Date: _ 

Production Due Date: o Dlgit~1 o Vinyl o Fabrication 
In..telll DeltE:': o Install o Sewing OPcuntlng 

NotE:''J: ' _ 



THE 
".' J I " ..,.,~C1lfo1nt: ;'u ~1:1I·1,.1 Fir Clll1"JJ:J I',' ,. 

Irw{)I(~: :'-;11.::·1>, ".'.-,' t--/-r,~ ·;..i~ ~ ,; ," .:.:.....: ..••. 1, ...... , t', .,.••• ~ .••• - .... ,.••• ~~. :-c, :-.,- ',.' .•••• : 

~ I~;'. : ~.I· .;:" ..... , .... '1:' ·~''-1··.' ·:1 '::' .~, ~: ... ' ::1 •• ~. I%;: ! ..' I ... ,'''' ' .. ' ,",FlIp.. : 
°\0 .r.:.~ ··or .... !~ ...,,_~ •..• ··.·'.'··,·I··'.t ..,· :•. <~ ... ,... .....,.~,,- .. '.'
I .... _Headquarters> The Siqnery ::- Volume 1 > Jobs 2007 > 

, 0"., ~ ... : •• ' ," '0 'I" .' l' .:. ~ .1.. ..! 

:-: x:~ xx· I) 7 :~ :o:x:x :.:>: >:x:.: x: 

PIPnSP ~i('N thic; form. if npprovpd. ,:'lIld tnx TO ()O ...::l ') 10.004 3 to cf)ntin'.IP thp .jcl~· prnrjrp,;" 

'8~' ~iqninq beilow. 't'ou arl? [oflfirminq t"3t you have cl'\o€'rkfOd and approved of all d...tail~ of thi~ proj<>rt, a5Iepre~"'l"ted on this ;:lroot 

Proof 2 of 2 

(2) DQubl~ )Id~d I:klll\~..,a~d I::$(lnr;€,~s
 

48")( )0"
 

[Jrc1phIC5 o:1rp. Dl(Jita~iy P~tnte(! 

lach banner c01sists of two printed banners. sewn back
 
to ba( k - Hprn, tlll..ttll,md wllh)" polfl !iCHk,f-It .. rlt HIP lop ..~:td borror"
 
Hidden (Jrommets for tie-back
 
) SWing:ng Hir~ge- Ann Brackets Pe·r 3annN . mounted to m.()(taf, NOT BRICK.
 

A~proved By: _ Date: _ 

Production Due- Dat(>: o OICjltrJl OVIIW' o Fabrication 
:mlall D<ttp: o Install o ~e'.·.'jng o PrllIltlt1:"l 



Addendum 

•	 The larger, rectangular sign is made out of signfoam. The sign weight is 601b. 
The mounting hardware will be 10 metal "L" brackets, which will be painted 
black. Each side of the "L" brackets will be 1.5" deep. 

•	 The Boulevard Banners are made up of a Banner Saver Pro 2000 Pole Banner Kit. 
Each bracket consists of a two piece, case aluminum base with an absorption 
spring and one 31J" x 24" removable fiberglass banner arm with a tempered 
aluminum sleeve. 

•	 All brackets for signs will be mounted using Power Studs. A Power Stud is a 
wedge-type expansion anchor. These anchors are made of carbon steel and 304 
stainless steel. They run in a size of ~" x 1 31J". 
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96-D ft.llen Boulevard 
Farmingdale, New York 11735·5626 USA 
Tel. +1 (631) 293-8944 Fax +1 (631) 293-8956 
e-mail: info@govrnark.com 

Page I 

tcceived: 1211 5/2000 !completed:0 l/03/200 1 /Letter: A2 I rb IP.O.#: ITest Report #: 2-32322~2· 

Client's letflex 
[dentification 

rested Fo.. : Brian Lynch 
Ultraflex Systems Inc. 
365 Franklin Avenue 
Rockaway, NJ 07866 

Key Test: NFPA 701-96 TM#2 Flat MEA AW 

Tel: 1-(973)·627~8608 Ext: 
Fax: 1~(973)·627-7022 

1675 

~est Category: NFPA 701-96 TM2 Specifier: NYC Flex Slgns CODE: 275-375-1675 

:'EST PERFOR.:o1ED: NFPA 701 . Standard ~'lethods of Fire Tests for Flame Resistant Textiles <lnd Films 1996 
~dition - Test Method #2 - Flat Sheet Specimens 
15 cited by The City of New York Department of Buildings Technical Policy and Procedure Notice H11/99 ­
;afety Standards for the Erection of Flex Sign Structures 

,PEeU·lEN CONFIGURATION: (xl Single Layec; [ 1 ~''iu1 t i Layer 

Ini t ia 11 y 
After 72 hours water leaching 

x After 100 hours accelerated weathering 

-<8S0::"1'3: i\fterflame Drip Burn Chal"" Length 
3pecimen It (seconds) (seconds) (mm) 

-------_ ... -~,-------

1. 0.0 0.0 190 
? 0.0 0.0 240 

3 0.0 0.0 220 
-1 0.0 1.0 210 
S 0.0 0.0 155 
5 0.0 0.0 220 
- 0.0 0.0 230 
'3 0.0 0.0 190 
9 0.0 0.0 190 

lu 0.0 0.0 240 

?AI~URS CRITERIA: For each indiVidual specimen 

~~ftertl.::_lrne Char Length 

~xceeds 2.0 seconds Exceeds 2.0 seconds Exceeds 435 mm (17.1") 

~ETEST PROVISION: Test 5 additicna: specimens if only specimen fails. 

CONCUJSICN: 3ased on the above Resul~s and Failure Criteria. the item tested: 

[;<l Passes; Fa i1s; (] Requi 'r>~S Lest ing at 5 addi cional specimens 

;ccnti~ued on page 2) 



96-D Allen Boulevard 
Farmingdale, New York 11735~5626 USA 
Tel. +1 (631) 293~8944 Fax +1 (631) 293-8956 
a-mail: info@govmark.com 

Page 2 

cceived: l2/l5/20001Completed:Ol/03/2001 ILetter: A2 I rb IP.O.#: ITest Report #: 2-32322-2­

:licnt's letflex 
dentification 

'cstcd For: Brian Lynch 
Ultruflex Systems Inc. 
365 Franklin Avenue 
Rockaway, NJ 07866 

Key Test: NFPA 701-96 TM#2 Flat MEA AW 

Tel: 1-(973)-627-8608 Ext: 
Fax: 1-(973)-627-7022 

1675 

:JMVERS:ON FACTORS: 

1Er-rARKS : 

:one. 

mm + 25.4 = inches 
91m 2 ~ 2835 x .835 oz/yd l 

:SRTI ?ICATION: 

certify that the above results were obtained after testing specimens in accordance with the 
.roc~~d'.H.-es dnd equipment speci. fl.e~d by NFPA 7(\1 - 1996 Edit ion T~~st Method 1t2 Flat Sheet Specimer:.s. 



--------- ---------

96~O Allen Boulevard 
Farmingdale, New York 11735-5626 USA 
Tel. +1 (631) 293-8944 Fax +1 (631) 293-8956 
e-mail: info@govmark.com 

Page 1 

:eceived: 12/15/2000ICompleted: 12/26i2000 ILettci': Al I rb IP.O.#:	 ITest Report #: 2·32322~ 1­

Jientfs letflex 
dentification 

rested For:	 Brian Lynch Key Test: NFPA 701~96 TM#2 Flat MEA WL 375 
Ultraflex Systems Inc. 
365 Franklin Avenue Tel: 1-(973)-627-8608 Ext: 
Rockaway, NJ 07866 Fax: 1-(973)-627-7022 

;est Category: NFPA 701-96 TM2 Specifier: NYC Flex Signs CODE: 275-)75-1675 

:'EST PERFORNED: NFPA 701 - Standa:cd i'-1ethods of Fire Tests for Flame Resistant: Textiles and Films 1996 

~dition - Test Method #2 - Flat Sheet Specimens 
is cited by The City of New York Department of Buildings Technical Policy and Procedure Notice R11/99 ­
3afety S~andards for the Erection of Flex Sign Structures 

3PECIi-18N CONFIGURATION: lxl Single Layer; [J f'o1ul t i Layer 

:ESTED: Initially 
[x After 72 hours water leaching 

After 100 hours 3ccelerated weathering 

:~ESULTS : A:te:r:flame Drip Burn ella. r Length 
3peci;nen It (s12conds) (seconds) (mrn) 
.. " _ .¥ _ ..__ ow~.  .~ 

1 0.0 0.0	 250 
2 0.0 0.0	 230 

0.0 0.0 230
 
.! 0.0 0.0 200
 
5 0.0 0.0	 225 
5 0.0 0.0	 240 
7 0.0 0.0	 210 
8 0.0 0.0	 200 
9 0.0 0.0	 210 

10 0.0 0.0	 225 

;\?PRoxr:-'1ATE ~'lEIGH'r OF ~llYrERIAL (as measured by Govmark): <152 g/m 2 

?AILU~E CRITERI.-\; For each individual specimen 

Afterflame	 Char Length 

Exceeds 2.0 seconds Exceeds 2.0 seconds Exceeds 435 mm (17.1 01 
) 

PROVISION: Test 5 additional specimens if only 1 specimen fails. 

CONCLUSION: 3ased on the abo'/e Resul ts and Fai lut'e Cri tel::ia / the i tern tested; 

[~<J Passes,; [} Fails; [] Reqtlires testing of 5 addition<11 specin1el1s 

(continued on page 2) 



96-0 Allen Boulevard 
Farmingdale. New York 11735·5626 USA 
Tel. +1 (631) 293-8944 Fax +1 (631) 293·8956 
e-mail: info@govmark.com 

Page 2 

teceivcd: 12/15/2000 \Completed: 12126/2000 ILetter: Al I rb IP.O.#: ITest Report #: 2-32322-1­

Client's 
identification 

letflex 

rested For: Brian Lynch 
Ultraflex Systems Inc. 
365 Franklin Avenue 
Rockaway, NJ 07866 

Key Test: NFPA 701-96 TM#2 Flat MEA WI.. 

Tel: 1-(973)-627-8608 Ext: 
Fax: 1-(973)-627-7022 

375 

20WIERsrON FACTORS: 

RE~1ARKS : 

None. 

mm + 25.4 = inches 
91m 2 + 28.15 x .835 oz/yd) 

CERTIFICATION: 

I certify that the above results we~e obcained after testing specimens in accordance with the 
~n:"ocedun~s and equipment specified by NFPi\ 701· 1996 Edition Test Nethod ff2 Flat Sheet Specimens. 



a 96-D Allen Boulevard 
The Farmingdale. New York 11735-5626 USA 

Tat. +1 (631) 293-8944 Fax +1 (631) 293-8956 
e-mail: info@govmark.com 

Page 1.I~~ 
eceived: 121l5/2000ICompleted: 12/19/2000 ILetter: A I rb IP,O.#: ITest Report #: 2-32322-0­

:lient's 
dentification 

Jetflex 

'ested For: Brian Lynch 
Ultraflex Systems Inc. 
365 Franklin Avenue 
Rockaway,NJ 07866 

Key Test: NFPA 701-96 TM#2 Flat MEA 

Tel: 1·(973}-627-8608 Ext: 
Fax: 1-(973)-627-7022 

275 

'est Category: NFPA 701-96 TM2 Specifier: NYC Flex Signs CODE: 275-375-1675 

~'EST PERFORNED: NFPA 701 - Standard i\tethods of Fire Tests for Flame Resistant Text iles and Films 1996 

~dition - Test Method #2 - Flat Sheet Specimens 
lS cited by The City of New York Department of Buildings Technical Policy and Procedu~e Notlce H11/99 ­
~afety Standards for che Erection of Flex Sign Structures 

;?ECINEN CONFIGURATION: [x] Single Layer; [l i>1ulti Layer 

~l~S'TED : xl Initially 
l After 72 hours water leaching 

After 100 hours accelerated weathering 

~ESULTS: f\f te1:f la.me Drip Burn Char: Length 
Specimen u (seconds) (seconds) (mm)ft 

.. _~._----- ... --------­ --------­
0.0 0.0 325 

2 0.0 0.0 305 
3 0.0 0.0 330 
4 0.0 0.0 312 
5 0.0 0.0 325 
6 0.0 0.0 295 
7 0.0 0.0 300 
3 0.0 0.0 288 
9 0.0 0.0 288 

10 0.0 0.0 350 

-\PPROXD1ATE :-JEIGHT OF ~'1ATERH\L (as measu!.-eci by Govmark): 452 g/m J 

~"}\I LURE CRITERIA: Fm.­ each i ndi v idual spec imen 

Afterflame 

Exceeds 2.0 seconds 

Drip Burn 

Exceeds 2.0 seconds 

Char Length 

Exceeds 435 mm (17. I" ) 

RETEST PROVrSION: Test 5 additional specimens if only 1 specimen fails. 

:ONCLUSICN: Based on the above Results and Failure Criteria, the item tested: 

(x] Passes; (J Fails; [] Requires testing of 5 additional specimens 

(continued on page 2) 



275 

96-D Allen Boulevard 
Farmingdale, New York 11735·5626 USA 
Tel. +1 (631) 293-8944 Fax +1 (631) 293·8956 
e-mail: info@govmark.com 

Page 2 

:eceived: 12/15/2000 ICompleted: 12119/2000 !Lettcr: A I rb IP.O.#: ITest Report #: 

]icnt's Jetflex 
dentificatioll 

['csted For:	 Brian Lynch Key Test: NFPA 701-96 TM#2 Flat MEA 
Ultraflex Systems Inc, 
365 Franklin Avenue Tel: 1-(973)-627-8608 Ext: 
RockawaY,NJ 07866 Fax: 1-(973)-627-7022 

~ONVERSION FACTORS:	 mm ~ 25,4 = inches 
g/m l 28.35 x .835 Qz/yd l 

~srl\l\.RKS : 

'lone. 

,:SRTI ?ICATION:
 
: certify that the above results were obtained after testing specimens in accordance with the
 
n-ocedures and equipment spec if ied by N?PA 701 - 1996 Bdi t i.on Test Net.hod it 2 Flat Sheet Specimens.
 

_._.S;~ __~i) J~~:J2Zi!~~~~~ 
\UTli9mZED SIGNATURS 7-6 -05" 
THE GO\~lARK ORG~~IZATION, INC . 
.ld 

.. - - .J ': _ ~ J • _ • ~ _I .. •• ..._ 1. •• : .. ~ ••. I.. ... ...~.o ...J "1"1__.... .... .J __ ._ ~"'" _ ..... ,. I J ...._ .. i- ... 



C1TY OF NEW YORK
 
DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS
 

Pursuant to Adnlinistrative Code Section 27..131, the following equipment or 
material has been found acceptable for use in accordance with· the Report of 
Materials and Equipment Acceptance (MEA) Division. 

Satish K. Babbar, R.A., Acting Commissioner
 
MEA 19-01-M
 

Report of Material and Equipment Acceptance Division
 
Manufacturer - Ultraftex System Inc., 385 Franklin Avenue, Rockaway New Jersey
 

07866.
 
Trade Name -",e,~;~?<
 

Product - PVC coated fabric for flex sign.
 
Pertinent Code Section(s} -27-499,27-501,27-506,27-507, and TPPN #11/99 .
 

. ..Prescribed Test\~) ... R? 7-3 [NFPA 701(Test Method 2)]. 
Laboratory .. The Govmark Organization. 
Test Report(s) .. Report No. 2 ..32322(0,1,2) dated December 19 and 26, 2000 and 

January 3, 2001. 
Description - Jetflex is a flex sign material with PVC coated polyester, bonding pre­

coat polyester substrate with adhesion then knit coat PVC. It is designed for 
printing on 5uperwide printing system. 

Recommendation - That the above material be accepted as meeting the flame 
resistance requirements of Section 27-506 and 27 ..507 of the Building Code, 
for use on flex signs. The acceptance of this material ;s limited to flame 
resistance only. Structural and other requirements shall be in accordance 
with pertinent Building Code provisions and Technical Policy and Procedure 
Notice ~11/99. All installations, uses and locations shall be in accordance 
with the New York City Building Code, specifically with Section 27499 and 27· 
501, and the Zoning Resolution. All shipments and deliveries of such 
materials shall, in addition, be accompanied by a tag, certifying that the 
materials shipped or delivered is equivalent to those tested and accepted fO( 
use, as provided for in Section 27-131 of the Building Code. 

I 

Final Acceptance ApR! L ILl} l-C)C { 

Examined By ~ tgl7j£~. 



)1££ j:N" P,:NPECJtCWUSPS 
144 Pore Street, Vnit (])2 

(]'ortfand; 9,fP, 04101 

October 22, 2007 

Portland Pie Company 
Attn: Joseph O'Neil 
51 York Street 
Portland, ME 04101 

Dear Joe, 

"All In" Enterprises grants permission to Portland Pie Company to install and display 
signage associated with their business operations at 51 York Street in a manner that the 
City of Portland deems appropriate. "All In" Enterprises exercises no limitations in terms 
of selected frontage for signage by Portland Pie Company. 



DATE (MMlDDlYYYYI
ACORD.. CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE OPID c~

PORTL22 10/25/07 
PRODUCER THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATIER OF INFORMATION 

ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE 
Turner Barker Insurance HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AMEND, EX'rEND OR 
63 Marginal Way, Suite 101 ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. 

Portland ME 04101 
Phone: 207-773-8156 Fax:207-773-6647 INSURERS AFFORDING COVERAGE HAIC' 
INSURED INSURER A:. Maine Employers Mutual 

Portland Pie Company,
Steve Freese 
505 Fore St 
Portland ME 04101 

LLC 
INSURER B: 

INSURERC: 

INSURER D: 

Peerless Insurance Company 

INSURER E: 

COVERAGES 
THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOT'NITHSTANDING 
ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT VYlTH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR 
MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH 
POLICIES. AGGREGATE LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS. 

LTR NSREl TYPE OF INSURANCE POUCY NUMBER ~~"(l:r"I:"''''1: '"81!&Y(MMIDDIYY) LIMns 

GENERAL L1ABIUlY EACH OCCURRENCE $2000000 
-

11/03/06 11/03/07 PREMISES(E~~~nce)B X X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY BOP8082242 $ 300000 
- o CLAIMS MADE ~ OCCUR MED EXP (Anyone person) $15000 
-

B 11/03/06 11/03/07 PERSONAL & ADV INJURY $2000000 
-
~ Liquor Liability- GENERAL AGGREGATE $ 4000000 

GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: PRODUCTS - COMPIOP AGG $4000000
I nPRD­ nLOCPOLICY JECT 

AUTOMOBILE LIABIUTY COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT -
(Ea accident) 

$ 
ANY AUTO 

-
ALL OWNED AUTOS BODILY INJURY - $ 
SCHEDULED AUTOS (Per person) 

-
HIRED AUTOS BODILY INJURY - $ 
NON-OWNED AUTOS (Per accident) 

-
- PROPERTY DAMAGE $

(Per accident) 

GARAGE LIABIUTY AUTO ONLY - EA ACCIDENT $ 

~ ANY AUTO OTHER THAN EAACC $ 
AUTO ONLY: AGG $ 

EXCESSAJMBRELLA L1ABRJTY EACH OCCURRENCE $o OCCUR D CLAIMS MADE AGGREGATE $ 
$RDEDUCTIBLE $ 

RETENTION $ $ 
WORKERS COMPENSATlON AND IT~~Y:)~I~WS I IUE~-

A 
EMPLOYERS' L1ABtUTY 

1810075672 11/03/06 11/03/07 $100000ANY PROPRIETORIPARTNERJEXECUTIVE 
EL EACH ACCIDENT 

QFFICERIMEMBER EXCLUDED? EL DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE $100000 
~~~I~~~~below EL DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT $ 500000 
OTHER 

B Property Section BOP8082242 11/03/06 11/03/07 PROPERTY 95000 

DESCRIP110N OF OPERATlONS t LOCATlONS t VEHICLES t EXCLUSIONS ADDED BY ENDORSEMENT t SPECIAL PROVISIONS 

The City of Portland is named as an additional insured on the general 
liability with respects to the sign located at 51 York Street, Portland, 
Maine 04101. 

,..aurel l.4\nON 

CI TYPTL SHOULD ANY OF TME ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE TME EXPIRATION 

DATE TMEREOF, TME ISSUING INSURER WILL ENDEAVOR TO MAIL ~ DAYS WRITIEN 

NOTICE TO TME CERTIFICATE HOLDER NAMED TO TME LEFT, BUT FAILURE TO DO SO SHALL 

City of Portland IMPOSE NO OBLIGATlON OR UABUTY OF ANY KIND UPON TME INSURER, ITS AGENTS OR 

389 Congress Street REPRESENTAl1YES. 

Portland ME 04101 ~t--- O\G.~ 
ACORD 2& (2001/08) ©ACORD CORPORATION 1988 



IMPORTANT 

If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed. A statement 
on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s). 

If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions ofthe policy, certain policies may 
require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate 
holder in lieu of such endorsement(s). 

DISCLAIMER 

The Certificate of Insurance on the reverse side of this form does not constitute a contract between 
the issuing insurer(s), authorized representative or producer, and the certificate holder. nor does it 
affirmatively or negatively amend, extend or alter the coverage afforded by the policies listed thereon. 

ACORD 25 (2001/08) 
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PORTLAND
 
505 FORE STREET
 

PORTLAND MANE 04\ 01
 
207-772- J231
 

WESTBROOK 
869 MAI:-< STREET 

WESTBROOK MAINE 04092 
207-591-6248 

SOUTH PORTLAND
 
769 MAIN STREET
 

SO. PORTLAND MAINE 04096
 
207-347-5736
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I Ann Machado - Banner Material Page 1 I 

. ~ . '.", 

From: "Joe O'Neil" <joeoneilppc@gmail.com> 
To: <amachado@portlandmaine.gov> 
Date: 11/15/2007 11 :09:26 AM 
Subject: Banner Material NOV 1 5 
Hi Ann,
 

This is Joe from Portland Pie. I am submitting the additional
 
information you required in order to finalize approval for the signage
 
permit. Although I did fax this information to the attention of you
 
and Chris, I figured I would e-mail it also in case the fax gets lost
 
in the shuffle.
 
Included in this e-mail is a forwarded message from our contact at the
 
Signery. I hope the information enclosed is sufficient. Thank you
 
for all of your help in expediting this process. I will check in on
 
the progress this afternoon.
 

Sincerely,
 

Joe
 

---------- Forwarded message ---------­
From: Ben McDorr <ben@signerymaine.com>
 
Date: Nov 14, 2007 5:02 PM
 
SUbject: RE: Urgent
 
To: Joe O'Neil <joeoneilppc@gmail.com>
 

Hi Joe,
 
I just left you a scatter-brained voicemail on this - long day.
 
The material is a 13 oz. Scrim Vinyl Banner material called Duratex
 
Ultraflex. It's the standard duty banner material that we use quite
 
frequently. For double sided banners like yours, we print two and sew them
 
back to back.
 
Let me know if you have any other questions.
 

Thank you,
 

BENJAMIN MCDORR
 

The Signery
 
7 Lincoln Ave.
 
Scarborough, ME 04074
 
207.879.7700 (xt 13)
 



,-----:----------------------------------- --------------- --------------------------------------------------------, 

~nn Machado - Portland Pie Awning __ Page 1 I - "--~-------------------------- _'__J 

From: Mercedes Foster 
To: Machado, Ann 
Date: 11/15/2007 3: 11 :27 PM 
Subject: Portland Pie Awning 

Hello: 

Deb called to say that the awing material at Portland Pie Co. is ok with her. 

Thanks, 
Mercedes 

cc: Andrews, Deb 



City of Portland Map Output Page 
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